
# Name Bib M/F Age Finish Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Penalty

1 Scott Coon 482 M 49 01:15:27.73 00:17:08.97 00:00:53.43 00:37:24.98 00:00:54.07 00:19:06.28

2 Shane Scott 439 M 29 01:19:26.29 00:17:07.45 00:01:03.79 00:40:10.59 00:01:10.83 00:19:53.63

3 Daniel Blackman 435 M 28 01:25:01.00 00:20:27.97 00:01:51.35 00:20:16.70

4 Daniel Lipus 441 M 30 01:25:10.00 00:23:08.15 00:01:24.43 00:39:49.97 00:01:06.01 00:19:41.44

5 Aaron Zale 468 M 42 01:25:35.77 00:19:46.70 00:01:12.49 00:40:36.33 00:00:47.34 00:23:12.91

6 Joseph Serrano 432 M 26 01:26:01.00 00:22:52.83 00:01:51.67 00:21:42.74

7 Michael Hawman 461 M 39 01:26:30.42 00:21:15.88 00:01:20.01 00:41:04.28 00:00:47.27 00:22:02.98

8 Robert Hartman 506 M 59 01:27:35.89 00:21:17.01 00:01:05.23 00:25:05.52

9 Matthew Kucharski 457 M 38 01:28:33.06 00:23:19.22 00:00:55.23 00:41:01.84 00:00:56.05 00:22:20.72

10 Matthew Killian 462 M 39 01:29:20.00 00:26:09.82 00:01:32.91 00:44:14.94 00:00:44.23 00:16:38.10

11 John LANDON 528 M 48 01:31:42.11 00:23:09.55 00:02:10.55 00:42:55.17 00:01:05.76 00:22:21.08

12 Chris Kennedy 523 M 46 01:34:30.00 00:21:08.41 00:01:46.51 00:41:19.57 00:01:21.88 00:26:53.63 00:02:00.00

13 GRAHAM MCFADDEN 436 M 28 01:34:37.18 00:19:47.59 00:01:42.40 00:45:30.40 00:01:09.51 00:26:27.28

14 Ryan Gilligan 530 M 29 01:34:58.57 00:27:00.94 01:29:19.69 00:00:48.90 00:23:00.28

15 Neil Semmel 497 M 55 01:35:02.00 00:22:28.90 00:01:37.80 00:41:44.90 00:01:30.35 00:27:40.05

16 Benjamin Villasenor 449 M 36 01:35:55.00 00:25:41.06 00:01:01.57 00:44:02.40 00:01:11.96 00:23:58.01

17 Chris Aitken 527 M 41 01:36:12.63 00:22:20.20 00:01:01.26 00:44:52.09 00:01:04.79 00:26:54.29

18 Christopher Fratinardo 428 M 24 01:38:00.00 00:22:56.42 00:03:05.35 00:49:34.86 00:01:04.95 00:21:18.42

19 ALLAN COX 492 M 53 01:40:54.76 00:22:25.04 00:02:00.69 00:44:56.44 00:01:29.49 00:30:03.10

20 curtis ebersold 480 M 48 01:42:08.65 00:25:05.16 00:02:26.62 00:43:49.37 00:02:07.28 00:28:40.22

21 Dave Conlon 466 M 41 01:42:47.19 00:23:57.58 00:02:51.39 00:47:27.96 00:01:47.88 00:26:42.38

22 Brandon Cave 425 M 23 01:43:10.70 00:27:00.25 00:01:10.12 00:46:24.83 00:01:05.23 00:27:30.27

23 Jeremy Hollenbeck 525 M 30 01:45:10.00

24 Andrew Straubel 444 M 32 01:45:40.75 00:28:19.17 00:01:38.72 00:48:22.28 00:01:35.24 00:25:45.34

25 Gordon Crandall 490 M 52 01:46:33.73 00:23:36.01 00:02:41.90 00:43:27.45 00:02:45.61 00:34:02.76

26 Matt McDaniel 463 M 39 01:47:01.84 00:20:37.05 00:02:18.33 00:50:36.53 00:01:20.65 00:32:09.28
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27 Jorge Alvarez 440 M 30 01:47:03.31 00:33:14.24 00:03:15.58 00:47:14.89 00:01:22.22 00:21:56.38

28 Jaroslaw Lisiewski 470 M 43 01:47:26.43 00:22:15.67 00:02:38.20 00:47:49.71 00:01:00.02 00:33:42.83

29 Kyle Vaughn 453 M 37 01:47:29.94 00:25:31.58 00:02:09.18 00:47:57.01 00:01:17.68 00:30:34.49

30 Eugene Ehrbar 471 M 44 01:48:39.04 00:29:50.69 00:02:26.28 00:28:07.60

31 Jeff Moore 507 M 59 01:49:19.42 00:27:03.54 00:03:27.28 00:49:46.09 00:01:52.14 00:27:10.37

32 Jim Lennox 431 M 26 01:49:33.58 00:23:52.98 00:01:43.73 00:56:10.96 00:00:52.57 00:26:53.34

33 David Bensel 474 M 46 01:49:47.39 00:23:02.55 00:03:19.06 00:53:00.98 00:02:09.08 00:28:15.72

34 Matthew Kmecz 447 M 34 01:50:35.87 00:20:42.56 00:01:35.51 00:56:32.45 00:01:24.66 00:30:20.69

35 Kevin Zinck 458 M 97 01:50:45.82 00:24:56.29 00:03:45.97 00:50:07.99 00:00:29.32 00:31:26.25

36 Keith Sigel 467 M 42 01:50:46.33 00:23:15.34 00:02:37.48 00:55:20.02 00:01:12.89 00:28:20.60

37 Ben Johnson 472 M 44 01:51:50.31 00:26:16.61 00:02:43.14 00:42:26.62 00:04:07.68 00:36:16.26

38 Dell pearson 518 M 69 01:52:07.19 00:29:36.41 00:02:56.69 00:49:36.35 00:01:26.17 00:28:31.57

39 Lawrence Merrifield 504 M 58 01:53:30.92 00:22:48.99 00:05:51.42 00:53:19.05 00:02:28.76 00:29:02.70

40 Pat Mulvena 465 M 40 01:53:43.78 00:26:14.10 00:03:19.36 00:52:44.72 00:01:37.19 00:29:48.41

41 Mike Puopolo 494 M 53 01:53:54.12 00:28:47.84 00:02:59.10 00:49:27.76 00:01:35.73 00:31:03.69

42 Dana Caron 495 M 54 01:54:04.28 00:29:40.41 00:01:59.05 00:51:44.86 00:01:26.03 00:29:13.93

43 Dean Ivory 526 M 46 01:54:40.10 00:35:37.62 00:02:26.88 00:50:01.01 00:00:55.31 00:25:39.28

44 Thomas Noel 499 M 56 01:54:48.47 00:26:46.51 00:02:51.78 00:49:58.40 00:02:23.98 00:32:47.80

45 Mahesh Shirole 437 M 28 01:56:02.05 00:36:37.69 00:04:41.41 00:46:19.85 00:01:59.03 00:26:24.07

46 Chris Riess 478 M 47 01:56:11.01 00:27:20.92 00:03:07.38 00:55:14.79 00:01:50.45 00:28:37.47

47 Ken Oldendick 496 M 55 01:57:00.73 00:24:30.50 00:06:04.32 00:46:46.23 00:03:04.18 00:36:35.50

48 Eric Weiss 433 M 27 01:57:05.25 00:27:49.40 00:04:14.12 00:50:53.65 00:01:16.63 00:32:51.45

49 Zach Davis 455 M 97 02:00:00.00 00:31:09.21 00:25:02.57

50 Gary Pattik 515 M 63 02:01:17.00 00:30:49.41 00:58:52.54 00:30:30.91

51 John Dean 520 M 73 02:02:45.56 00:28:29.94 00:03:40.21 00:57:51.26 00:01:34.39 00:31:09.76

52 Spencer Rand 502 M 57 02:02:56.96 00:32:07.71 00:57:29.36 00:30:57.39

53 steven fischer 511 M 61 02:04:20.00 00:29:52.78 00:04:08.08 00:51:02.01 00:02:02.83 00:37:14.30

54 Julian Stamper 484 M 49 02:06:40.70 00:34:17.26 00:03:28.30 00:48:30.15 00:02:47.87 00:37:37.12

55 Kenneth Barrick 488 M 51 02:08:14.84 00:31:41.11 00:02:31.21 00:51:55.92 00:01:52.24 00:40:14.36

56 Jesse Alton 434 M 28 02:10:35.36 00:37:25.47 00:03:11.76 00:53:47.42 00:02:43.79 00:33:26.92

57 Martin Fetsch 516 M 66 02:11:39.89 00:30:25.93 00:05:46.56 00:58:22.22 00:00:49.38 00:36:15.80

58 Scott Kirkland 486 M 50 02:12:24.85 00:30:11.18 00:59:33.55 00:41:06.70

59 Craig Gajewski 464 M 40 02:16:17.62 00:39:21.98 00:04:45.89 00:55:32.30 00:02:38.83 00:33:58.62

60 Elijah Neal 426 M 23 02:17:30.16 00:28:00.96 00:02:31.84 01:01:56.59 00:02:22.48 00:42:38.29



61 Michael Colohan 509 M 61 02:17:53.34 00:34:43.74 00:03:00.67 00:58:36.43 00:01:54.17 00:39:38.33

62 Ed Sankey 524 M 29 02:22:09.99 00:40:47.63 00:02:38.20 00:55:19.56 00:00:46.91 00:42:37.69

63 Mark Duncan 501 M 57 02:23:57.50 00:32:13.23 00:06:31.92 01:11:53.48 00:02:55.65 00:30:23.22

64 Kevin Stahler 452 M 97 02:25:25.20 00:34:45.87 01:12:01.16 00:36:01.54

65 Kam Amirzafari 476 M 47 02:25:48.16 00:35:04.99 00:03:51.45 01:07:19.90 00:00:45.17 00:38:46.65

66 Gabriel Mangold 473 M 97 02:30:08.10 00:37:58.38 00:04:04.46 01:10:38.44 00:02:00.55 00:35:26.27

67 Jake Sittler 421 M 14 02:30:49.15 00:35:07.99 00:00:43.40 00:37:45.86

68 Mark White 500 M 56 02:31:24.50 00:38:52.43 00:05:05.74 01:13:36.19 00:01:54.39 00:31:55.75

69 jack mangold 522 M 97 02:37:54.85 00:48:02.37 00:06:08.37 00:42:19.39

70 William Hook 450 M 37 02:43:39.80 00:44:28.61 00:03:40.66 00:53:35.60

71 Kevin McGrath 513 M 62 02:45:47.80 00:37:28.85 00:05:17.06 01:09:57.92 00:04:23.25 00:48:40.72

72 Brent Fox 456 M 38 02:47:11.63 00:53:49.69 00:03:17.39 01:03:58.96 00:04:02.46 00:42:03.13

73 Raymond Dodd 521 M 73 03:07:52.02 00:43:12.20 00:05:21.21 01:11:48.84 00:03:04.91 01:04:24.86

# Name Bib M/F Age Time Time Time Time Time Time Penalty

1 Katherine Dickerson 355 F 39 01:27:09.00 00:20:54.12 00:01:18.71 00:43:25.47 00:00:42.03 00:20:48.67

2 Caitlin Nicholson 315 F 27 01:29:11.84 00:17:36.77 00:01:16.69 00:45:42.88 00:00:50.25 00:23:45.25

3 Alison Verbanas 365 F 42 01:32:02.00 00:18:22.98 00:01:46.30 00:46:58.26 00:00:58.41 00:23:56.05

4 Shelley Ripley 364 F 42 01:35:35.31 00:24:13.11 00:02:10.83 00:42:53.43 00:01:12.56 00:25:05.38

5 Meredith Willson 415 F 25 01:36:15.00 00:23:56.06 00:01:46.67 00:44:58.46 00:01:14.77 00:24:19.04

6 Kelly ONeil 327 F 30 01:38:53.65 00:24:31.26 00:01:17.02 00:45:33.49 00:01:14.55 00:26:17.33

7 JOCELYN KASELOW 311 F 25 01:39:19.44 00:26:30.30 00:01:01.22 00:45:05.40 00:00:53.69 00:25:48.83

8 Natalie Finnerty 325 F 30 01:40:41.74 00:25:39.61 00:02:13.46 00:47:33.62 00:02:10.95 00:23:04.10

9 Andrea Neal 391 F 52 01:40:55.58 00:24:29.04 00:01:48.37 00:47:34.64 00:01:34.68 00:25:28.85

10 Jennifer Pisula 329 F 31 01:41:53.37 00:22:23.43 00:01:46.11 00:49:50.64 00:00:52.52 00:27:00.67

11 Emma Dickinson 313 F 27 01:42:56.48 00:24:58.29 00:02:39.81 00:49:36.59 00:00:50.92 00:24:50.87

12 Sarah Toth-Johnson 413 F 32 01:43:42.99 00:29:35.01 00:02:10.27 00:44:45.97 00:01:18.21 00:25:53.53

13 Jennifer Moynihan 414 F 40 01:44:31.88 00:21:27.81 00:02:07.23 00:54:49.10 00:01:40.46 00:24:27.28

14 Jessie Jordan 309 F 97 01:45:24.95 00:19:39.05 00:02:44.96 00:58:38.90 00:01:25.77 00:22:56.27

15 Deb Hicks 373 F 45 01:46:21.10 00:23:31.34 00:02:47.77 00:54:27.80 00:01:00.76 00:24:33.43

16 Amanda Williams 347 F 36 01:47:02.09 00:27:19.65 00:02:30.92 00:49:23.86 00:01:18.85 00:26:28.81

17 Francesca Uberoi 356 F 39 01:47:38.64 00:23:23.38 00:02:52.82 00:53:36.04 00:00:39.78 00:27:06.62
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18 Kathleen Kilgalen 352 F 37 01:47:50.00 00:27:09.74 00:02:31.97 00:48:32.99 00:02:00.91 00:27:34.39

19 Lois Arend 403 F 59 01:48:42.63 00:24:23.87 00:02:27.46 00:48:51.87 00:01:30.14 00:31:29.29

20 Lisa White 338 F 33 01:48:51.79 00:25:57.30 00:03:05.47 00:53:24.87 00:01:59.42 00:24:24.73

21 Michelle Barrick 392 F 54 01:49:04.92 00:27:28.40 00:03:42.25 00:50:44.02 00:02:10.91 00:24:59.34

22 Veronica DeSimone 341 F 35 01:52:51.06 00:26:05.68 00:04:51.36 00:49:32.88 00:01:58.22 00:30:22.92

23 Julie Cabaniss 357 F 40 01:53:23.21 00:24:56.05 00:03:21.37 00:55:40.23 00:01:06.30 00:28:19.26

24 Kristin Zado 398 F 56 01:54:50.23 00:25:05.88 00:03:03.04 00:51:37.82 00:01:27.71 00:33:35.78

25 Pauline Raisis 307 F 21 01:54:57.88 00:27:05.52 00:02:47.03 00:57:32.64 00:00:39.11 00:26:53.58

26 diana barbour 324 F 30 01:56:36.07 00:26:58.71 00:04:05.87 00:54:11.63 00:01:56.10 00:29:23.76

27 Amy Zale 377 F 46 01:56:52.20 00:25:16.18 00:02:01.53 00:50:36.30 00:02:23.14 00:36:35.05

28 Sharee McCarty 319 F 28 01:56:52.78 00:29:42.63 00:57:55.42 00:28:16.96

29 Marie Forbes 359 F 40 01:59:04.87 00:31:22.33 00:53:29.64 00:32:41.16

30 Grace Burns 301 F 15 01:59:33.02 00:17:50.08 00:01:58.41 01:05:13.45 00:01:19.82 00:33:11.26

31 Joanna Owen 334 F 32 01:59:47.42 00:29:44.39 00:55:46.78 00:32:18.31

32 Mary Podbielski 408 F 63 02:00:38.74 00:33:26.55 00:02:55.07 00:48:59.62 00:01:54.82 00:33:22.68

33 Alison Martin 362 F 41 02:01:11.37 00:32:06.68 00:02:53.93 00:55:55.02 00:01:09.27 00:29:06.47

34 Tracey Edwards 379 F 47 02:01:47.45 00:30:54.70 00:01:58.75 00:52:29.85 00:01:51.47 00:34:32.68

35 Marci Larson 388 F 52 02:03:09.02 00:30:02.93 00:02:53.98 00:53:36.50 00:02:27.39 00:34:08.22

36 Kathryn Neubauer 333 F 97 02:03:32.85 00:32:24.24 00:04:17.42 01:01:24.02 00:00:58.53 00:24:28.64

37 Christin Diehl 358 F 40 02:03:48.12 00:33:30.37 00:03:13.55 00:53:50.38 00:01:32.78 00:31:41.04

38 Rebecca Smith 385 F 50 02:04:37.07 00:27:13.60 00:03:29.22 00:55:52.04 00:02:10.17 00:35:52.04

39 Ellen BelleIsle 312 F 26 02:05:22.33 00:33:04.66 00:03:37.56 01:01:15.45 00:00:55.27 00:26:29.39

40 Jacqueline Milwicz 390 F 52 02:05:25.92 00:29:08.67 01:03:13.05 00:32:09.75

41 Rebecca Marks 306 F 21 02:06:12.42 00:30:01.40 00:03:01.04 00:30:56.08

42 Rachel Moseley 382 F 48 02:07:56.66 00:36:45.08 01:06:04.30 00:23:46.89

43 Kathy Hobart 411 F 67 02:08:20.28 00:33:54.88 00:04:35.21 00:54:55.17 00:01:38.64 00:33:16.38

44 Ana Blohm 375 F 46 02:08:52.90 00:26:49.64 00:03:57.37 01:05:28.42 00:02:35.56 00:30:01.91

45 Jordyn Sims 328 F 30 02:10:34.61 00:27:01.99 00:03:43.11 00:56:02.44 00:03:33.19 00:40:13.88

46 Doris Lefkowitz 405 F 60 02:10:50.82 00:40:37.16 00:03:50.91 00:52:48.36 00:02:15.44 00:31:18.95

47 Norma Street 406 F 60 02:11:04.63 00:28:55.46 00:04:12.30 01:01:14.92 00:01:31.45 00:35:10.50

48 Ariadne Treeman-Reinke 302 F 15 02:11:22.92 00:21:46.82 00:03:21.88 01:03:48.59 00:01:17.26 00:41:08.37

49 Christine Burke 371 F 45 02:12:19.26 00:37:54.99 00:02:48.67 00:54:16.13 00:01:36.68 00:35:42.79

50 Alison Jones 323 F 29 02:13:20.85 00:25:07.64 00:02:38.30 01:02:34.03 00:01:49.80 00:41:11.08

51 Hannah Arisman 310 F 25 02:14:45.95 00:30:58.94 00:05:31.75 00:57:26.98 00:01:59.96 00:38:48.32



52 Barathi Sivasailam 321 F 97 02:17:44.90 00:39:48.09 00:05:50.54 00:59:01.34 00:02:02.85 00:31:02.08

53 Charlene Schultz 381 F 47 02:18:17.64 00:40:15.04 00:04:51.67 00:58:44.19 00:01:22.85 00:33:03.89

54 Erin McCardle 318 F 28 02:18:45.17 00:31:42.28 00:02:54.40 01:06:39.79 00:01:41.42 00:35:47.28

55 Kathleen Stinebaugh 397 F 56 02:19:20.36 00:36:29.19 01:02:27.22 00:37:38.03

56 Andrea Clark 372 F 45 02:22:00.00 00:29:55.83 00:37:35.76

57 Kara Aanenson 336 F 33 02:25:40.90 00:35:57.87 00:04:27.58 01:06:56.38 00:01:22.11 00:36:56.96

58 Sandi Benjamin 395 F 56 02:25:53.37 00:33:55.89 00:04:31.54 01:05:26.65 00:01:57.65 00:40:01.64

59 Sarah Hampton 360 F 40 02:26:19.46 00:37:29.33 00:05:09.46 01:04:44.23 00:02:36.50 00:36:19.94

60 Mary Johnson 409 F 64 02:26:26.26 00:42:15.81 00:08:11.09 00:54:39.20 00:06:41.00 00:34:39.16

61 Robin Gundersen 380 F 47 02:27:10.33 00:41:43.75 00:03:46.47 00:58:40.31 00:04:47.93 00:38:11.87

62 Lisa Martin 369 F 44 02:27:48.95 00:32:09.11 01:14:24.87 00:37:44.70

63 Tammy Sheetenhelm 402 F 58 02:27:52.68 00:34:57.67 00:04:52.10 00:58:37.26 00:02:11.36 00:47:14.29

64 Sandra DiBrito 332 F 97 02:28:17.87 00:35:55.38 00:07:30.17 01:09:00.46 00:01:09.00 00:34:42.86

65 Lynne Galiatsatos 407 F 62 02:29:28.55 00:28:51.73 00:03:08.55 01:02:19.30 00:03:15.91 00:51:53.06

66 Michelle Holshue 346 F 97 02:33:43.98 00:37:46.32 00:07:13.95 01:07:53.53 00:03:45.61 00:37:04.57

67 Tina Sabbat 374 F 97 02:37:28.81 00:43:58.29 00:03:50.37 01:11:27.22 00:01:43.46 00:36:29.47

68 Kelli Augustine 378 F 47 02:37:53.14 00:25:58.70 00:06:10.94 01:14:40.20 00:02:01.37 00:49:01.93

69 Stephanie Davis 350 F 37 02:38:37.70 00:40:58.29 00:07:38.72 00:48:42.66

70 Michele Crow 340 F 35 02:39:35.06 00:35:06.23 00:08:27.17 01:00:18.92 00:04:14.14 00:51:28.60

71 Christina Graber 351 F 37 02:40:45.98 00:34:27.59 00:05:14.94 00:50:21.74

72 Kristen Bruzek 349 F 37 02:42:48.04 00:37:10.15 00:02:45.26 01:06:00.70 00:08:10.58 00:48:41.35

73 Nicola Dee 401 F 97 02:43:20.71 00:47:05.29 01:11:03.74 00:42:23.65

74 France Galindo 404 F 97 02:43:20.71 00:47:05.50 00:05:48.73 01:05:08.01 00:02:55.39 00:42:23.08

75 Karen Von Sas 393 F 97 02:43:50.64 00:31:42.59 00:05:40.80 01:29:17.91 00:01:51.01 00:35:18.33

76 Samyra Akoto 343 F 97 02:43:57.66 00:43:21.39 00:05:39.58 01:06:59.42 00:01:52.37 00:46:04.90

77 Wendy Bernard 331 F 97 02:45:07.00 00:41:01.82 00:03:53.45 01:11:34.13 00:01:30.69 00:47:06.91

78 Jillian Groman 314 F 97 02:47:40.17 00:39:34.27 00:04:08.31 00:43:11.54

79 Sarah Madden 342 F 35 02:49:30.69 00:37:56.52 00:07:50.63 01:10:47.70 00:03:32.89 00:49:22.95

80 rochelle loconto 410 F 65 02:50:30.77 00:45:22.39 00:03:54.91 01:10:00.74 00:01:19.95 00:49:52.78

81 Casey Morey 337 F 33 02:51:40.78 00:34:19.89 00:07:29.00 00:50:25.36

82 Kathleen Ard 412 F 97 02:51:50.97 00:41:52.50 00:11:29.53 01:24:25.10 00:03:13.65 00:30:50.19

83 Heather Bergey 366 F 44 02:53:59.30 00:28:49.53 00:02:41.74 01:44:08.34 00:03:06.56 00:35:13.13

84 Patricia Casner 386 F 51 03:03:44.14 00:39:33.54 00:06:27.18 01:00:51.63



# Name Bib M/F Age Time Time Time Time Time Time Penalty

1 Grace Burns 301 F 15 01:59:33.02 00:17:50.08 00:01:58.41 01:05:13.45 00:01:19.82 00:33:11.26

2 Ariadne Treeman-Reinke 302 F 15 02:11:22.92 00:21:46.82 00:03:21.88 01:03:48.59 00:01:17.26 00:41:08.37

# Name Bib M/F Age Time Time Time Time Time Time Penalty

1 Christopher Fratinardo 428 M 24 01:38:00.00 00:22:56.42 00:03:05.35 00:49:34.86 00:01:04.95 00:21:18.42

2 Brandon Cave 425 M 23 01:43:10.70 00:27:00.25 00:01:10.12 00:46:24.83 00:01:05.23 00:27:30.27

3 Elijah Neal 426 M 23 02:17:30.16 00:28:00.96 00:02:31.84 01:01:56.59 00:02:22.48 00:42:38.29

# Name Bib M/F Age Time Time Time Time Time Time Penalty

1 Pauline Raisis 307 F 21 01:54:57.88 00:27:05.52 00:02:47.03 00:57:32.64 00:00:39.11 00:26:53.58

2 Rebecca Marks 306 F 21 02:06:12.42 00:30:01.40 00:03:01.04 00:30:56.08

# Name Bib M/F Age Time Time Time Time Time Time Penalty

1 Joseph Serrano 432 M 26 01:26:01.00 00:22:52.83 00:01:51.67 00:21:42.74

2 GRAHAM MCFADDEN 436 M 28 01:34:37.18 00:19:47.59 00:01:42.40 00:45:30.40 00:01:09.51 00:26:27.28

3 Ryan Gilligan 530 M 29 01:34:58.57 00:27:00.94 01:29:19.69 00:00:48.90 00:23:00.28

4 Jim Lennox 431 M 26 01:49:33.58 00:23:52.98 00:01:43.73 00:56:10.96 00:00:52.57 00:26:53.34

5 Mahesh Shirole 437 M 28 01:56:02.05 00:36:37.69 00:04:41.41 00:46:19.85 00:01:59.03 00:26:24.07

6 Eric Weiss 433 M 27 01:57:05.25 00:27:49.40 00:04:14.12 00:50:53.65 00:01:16.63 00:32:51.45

7 Jesse Alton 434 M 28 02:10:35.36 00:37:25.47 00:03:11.76 00:53:47.42 00:02:43.79 00:33:26.92

8 Ed Sankey 524 M 29 02:22:09.99 00:40:47.63 00:02:38.20 00:55:19.56 00:00:46.91 00:42:37.69

# Name Bib M/F Age Time Time Time Time Time Time Penalty

W25-29 Triathlon | Sprint Individual

M25-29 Triathlon | Sprint Individual

W20-24 Triathlon | Sprint Individual

M20-24 Triathlon | Sprint Individual

W15-19 Triathlon | Sprint Individual



1 Meredith Willson 415 F 25 01:36:15.00 00:23:56.06 00:01:46.67 00:44:58.46 00:01:14.77 00:24:19.04

2 JOCELYN KASELOW 311 F 25 01:39:19.44 00:26:30.30 00:01:01.22 00:45:05.40 00:00:53.69 00:25:48.83

3 Emma Dickinson 313 F 27 01:42:56.48 00:24:58.29 00:02:39.81 00:49:36.59 00:00:50.92 00:24:50.87

4 Sharee McCarty 319 F 28 01:56:52.78 00:29:42.63 00:57:55.42 00:28:16.96

5 Ellen BelleIsle 312 F 26 02:05:22.33 00:33:04.66 00:03:37.56 01:01:15.45 00:00:55.27 00:26:29.39

6 Alison Jones 323 F 29 02:13:20.85 00:25:07.64 00:02:38.30 01:02:34.03 00:01:49.80 00:41:11.08

7 Hannah Arisman 310 F 25 02:14:45.95 00:30:58.94 00:05:31.75 00:57:26.98 00:01:59.96 00:38:48.32

8 Erin McCardle 318 F 28 02:18:45.17 00:31:42.28 00:02:54.40 01:06:39.79 00:01:41.42 00:35:47.28

# Name Bib M/F Age Time Time Time Time Time Time Penalty

1 Daniel Lipus 441 M 30 01:25:10.00 00:23:08.15 00:01:24.43 00:39:49.97 00:01:06.01 00:19:41.44

2 Jeremy Hollenbeck 525 M 30 01:45:10.00

3 Andrew Straubel 444 M 32 01:45:40.75 00:28:19.17 00:01:38.72 00:48:22.28 00:01:35.24 00:25:45.34

4 Jorge Alvarez 440 M 30 01:47:03.31 00:33:14.24 00:03:15.58 00:47:14.89 00:01:22.22 00:21:56.38

5 Matthew Kmecz 447 M 34 01:50:35.87 00:20:42.56 00:01:35.51 00:56:32.45 00:01:24.66 00:30:20.69

# Name Bib M/F Age Time Time Time Time Time Time Penalty

1 Kelly ONeil 327 F 30 01:38:53.65 00:24:31.26 00:01:17.02 00:45:33.49 00:01:14.55 00:26:17.33

2 Natalie Finnerty 325 F 30 01:40:41.74 00:25:39.61 00:02:13.46 00:47:33.62 00:02:10.95 00:23:04.10

3 Jennifer Pisula 329 F 31 01:41:53.37 00:22:23.43 00:01:46.11 00:49:50.64 00:00:52.52 00:27:00.67

4 Sarah Toth-Johnson 413 F 32 01:43:42.99 00:29:35.01 00:02:10.27 00:44:45.97 00:01:18.21 00:25:53.53

5 Lisa White 338 F 33 01:48:51.79 00:25:57.30 00:03:05.47 00:53:24.87 00:01:59.42 00:24:24.73

6 diana barbour 324 F 30 01:56:36.07 00:26:58.71 00:04:05.87 00:54:11.63 00:01:56.10 00:29:23.76

7 Joanna Owen 334 F 32 01:59:47.42 00:29:44.39 00:55:46.78 00:32:18.31

8 Jordyn Sims 328 F 30 02:10:34.61 00:27:01.99 00:03:43.11 00:56:02.44 00:03:33.19 00:40:13.88

9 Kara Aanenson 336 F 33 02:25:40.90 00:35:57.87 00:04:27.58 01:06:56.38 00:01:22.11 00:36:56.96

10 Casey Morey 337 F 33 02:51:40.78 00:34:19.89 00:07:29.00 00:50:25.36

M35-39 Triathlon | Sprint Individual

W30-34 Triathlon | Sprint Individual

M30-34 Triathlon | Sprint Individual



# Name Bib M/F Age Time Time Time Time Time Time Penalty

1 Michael Hawman 461 M 39 01:26:30.42 00:21:15.88 00:01:20.01 00:41:04.28 00:00:47.27 00:22:02.98

2 Matthew Kucharski 457 M 38 01:28:33.06 00:23:19.22 00:00:55.23 00:41:01.84 00:00:56.05 00:22:20.72

3 Matthew Killian 462 M 39 01:29:20.00 00:26:09.82 00:01:32.91 00:44:14.94 00:00:44.23 00:16:38.10

4 Benjamin Villasenor 449 M 36 01:35:55.00 00:25:41.06 00:01:01.57 00:44:02.40 00:01:11.96 00:23:58.01

5 Matt McDaniel 463 M 39 01:47:01.84 00:20:37.05 00:02:18.33 00:50:36.53 00:01:20.65 00:32:09.28

6 Kyle Vaughn 453 M 37 01:47:29.94 00:25:31.58 00:02:09.18 00:47:57.01 00:01:17.68 00:30:34.49

7 William Hook 450 M 37 02:43:39.80 00:44:28.61 00:03:40.66 00:53:35.60

8 Brent Fox 456 M 38 02:47:11.63 00:53:49.69 00:03:17.39 01:03:58.96 00:04:02.46 00:42:03.13

# Name Bib M/F Age Time Time Time Time Time Time Penalty

1 Amanda Williams 347 F 36 01:47:02.09 00:27:19.65 00:02:30.92 00:49:23.86 00:01:18.85 00:26:28.81

2 Francesca Uberoi 356 F 39 01:47:38.64 00:23:23.38 00:02:52.82 00:53:36.04 00:00:39.78 00:27:06.62

3 Kathleen Kilgalen 352 F 37 01:47:50.00 00:27:09.74 00:02:31.97 00:48:32.99 00:02:00.91 00:27:34.39

4 Veronica DeSimone 341 F 35 01:52:51.06 00:26:05.68 00:04:51.36 00:49:32.88 00:01:58.22 00:30:22.92

5 Stephanie Davis 350 F 37 02:38:37.70 00:40:58.29 00:07:38.72 00:48:42.66

6 Michele Crow 340 F 35 02:39:35.06 00:35:06.23 00:08:27.17 01:00:18.92 00:04:14.14 00:51:28.60

7 Christina Graber 351 F 37 02:40:45.98 00:34:27.59 00:05:14.94 00:50:21.74

8 Kristen Bruzek 349 F 37 02:42:48.04 00:37:10.15 00:02:45.26 01:06:00.70 00:08:10.58 00:48:41.35

9 Sarah Madden 342 F 35 02:49:30.69 00:37:56.52 00:07:50.63 01:10:47.70 00:03:32.89 00:49:22.95

# Name Bib M/F Age Time Time Time Time Time Time Penalty

1 Aaron Zale 468 M 42 01:25:35.77 00:19:46.70 00:01:12.49 00:40:36.33 00:00:47.34 00:23:12.91

2 Chris Aitken 527 M 41 01:36:12.63 00:22:20.20 00:01:01.26 00:44:52.09 00:01:04.79 00:26:54.29

3 Dave Conlon 466 M 41 01:42:47.19 00:23:57.58 00:02:51.39 00:47:27.96 00:01:47.88 00:26:42.38

4 Jaroslaw Lisiewski 470 M 43 01:47:26.43 00:22:15.67 00:02:38.20 00:47:49.71 00:01:00.02 00:33:42.83

5 Eugene Ehrbar 471 M 44 01:48:39.04 00:29:50.69 00:02:26.28 00:28:07.60

6 Keith Sigel 467 M 42 01:50:46.33 00:23:15.34 00:02:37.48 00:55:20.02 00:01:12.89 00:28:20.60

7 Ben Johnson 472 M 44 01:51:50.31 00:26:16.61 00:02:43.14 00:42:26.62 00:04:07.68 00:36:16.26

8 Pat Mulvena 465 M 40 01:53:43.78 00:26:14.10 00:03:19.36 00:52:44.72 00:01:37.19 00:29:48.41

M40-44 Triathlon | Sprint Individual

W35-39 Triathlon | Sprint Individual



9 Craig Gajewski 464 M 40 02:16:17.62 00:39:21.98 00:04:45.89 00:55:32.30 00:02:38.83 00:33:58.62

# Name Bib M/F Age Time Time Time Time Time Time Penalty

1 Shelley Ripley 364 F 42 01:35:35.31 00:24:13.11 00:02:10.83 00:42:53.43 00:01:12.56 00:25:05.38

2 Jennifer Moynihan 414 F 40 01:44:31.88 00:21:27.81 00:02:07.23 00:54:49.10 00:01:40.46 00:24:27.28

3 Julie Cabaniss 357 F 40 01:53:23.21 00:24:56.05 00:03:21.37 00:55:40.23 00:01:06.30 00:28:19.26

4 Marie Forbes 359 F 40 01:59:04.87 00:31:22.33 00:53:29.64 00:32:41.16

5 Alison Martin 362 F 41 02:01:11.37 00:32:06.68 00:02:53.93 00:55:55.02 00:01:09.27 00:29:06.47

6 Christin Diehl 358 F 40 02:03:48.12 00:33:30.37 00:03:13.55 00:53:50.38 00:01:32.78 00:31:41.04

7 Sarah Hampton 360 F 40 02:26:19.46 00:37:29.33 00:05:09.46 01:04:44.23 00:02:36.50 00:36:19.94

8 Lisa Martin 369 F 44 02:27:48.95 00:32:09.11 01:14:24.87 00:37:44.70

9 Heather Bergey 366 F 44 02:53:59.30 00:28:49.53 00:02:41.74 01:44:08.34 00:03:06.56 00:35:13.13

# Name Bib M/F Age Time Time Time Time Time Time Penalty

1 John LANDON 528 M 48 01:31:42.11 00:23:09.55 00:02:10.55 00:42:55.17 00:01:05.76 00:22:21.08

2 Chris Kennedy 523 M 46 01:34:30.00 00:21:08.41 00:01:46.51 00:41:19.57 00:01:21.88 00:26:53.63 00:02:00.00

3 curtis ebersold 480 M 48 01:42:08.65 00:25:05.16 00:02:26.62 00:43:49.37 00:02:07.28 00:28:40.22

4 David Bensel 474 M 46 01:49:47.39 00:23:02.55 00:03:19.06 00:53:00.98 00:02:09.08 00:28:15.72

5 Dean Ivory 526 M 46 01:54:40.10 00:35:37.62 00:02:26.88 00:50:01.01 00:00:55.31 00:25:39.28

6 Chris Riess 478 M 47 01:56:11.01 00:27:20.92 00:03:07.38 00:55:14.79 00:01:50.45 00:28:37.47

7 Julian Stamper 484 M 49 02:06:40.70 00:34:17.26 00:03:28.30 00:48:30.15 00:02:47.87 00:37:37.12

8 Kam Amirzafari 476 M 47 02:25:48.16 00:35:04.99 00:03:51.45 01:07:19.90 00:00:45.17 00:38:46.65

# Name Bib M/F Age Time Time Time Time Time Time Penalty

1 Deb Hicks 373 F 45 01:46:21.10 00:23:31.34 00:02:47.77 00:54:27.80 00:01:00.76 00:24:33.43

2 Amy Zale 377 F 46 01:56:52.20 00:25:16.18 00:02:01.53 00:50:36.30 00:02:23.14 00:36:35.05

3 Tracey Edwards 379 F 47 02:01:47.45 00:30:54.70 00:01:58.75 00:52:29.85 00:01:51.47 00:34:32.68

4 Rachel Moseley 382 F 48 02:07:56.66 00:36:45.08 01:06:04.30 00:23:46.89

W45-49 Triathlon | Sprint Individual

M45-49 Triathlon | Sprint Individual

W40-44 Triathlon | Sprint Individual



5 Ana Blohm 375 F 46 02:08:52.90 00:26:49.64 00:03:57.37 01:05:28.42 00:02:35.56 00:30:01.91

6 Christine Burke 371 F 45 02:12:19.26 00:37:54.99 00:02:48.67 00:54:16.13 00:01:36.68 00:35:42.79

7 Charlene Schultz 381 F 47 02:18:17.64 00:40:15.04 00:04:51.67 00:58:44.19 00:01:22.85 00:33:03.89

8 Andrea Clark 372 F 45 02:22:00.00 00:29:55.83 00:37:35.76

9 Robin Gundersen 380 F 47 02:27:10.33 00:41:43.75 00:03:46.47 00:58:40.31 00:04:47.93 00:38:11.87

10 Kelli Augustine 378 F 47 02:37:53.14 00:25:58.70 00:06:10.94 01:14:40.20 00:02:01.37 00:49:01.93

# Name Bib M/F Age Time Time Time Time Time Time Penalty

1 ALLAN COX 492 M 53 01:40:54.76 00:22:25.04 00:02:00.69 00:44:56.44 00:01:29.49 00:30:03.10

2 Gordon Crandall 490 M 52 01:46:33.73 00:23:36.01 00:02:41.90 00:43:27.45 00:02:45.61 00:34:02.76

3 Mike Puopolo 494 M 53 01:53:54.12 00:28:47.84 00:02:59.10 00:49:27.76 00:01:35.73 00:31:03.69

4 Dana Caron 495 M 54 01:54:04.28 00:29:40.41 00:01:59.05 00:51:44.86 00:01:26.03 00:29:13.93

5 Kenneth Barrick 488 M 51 02:08:14.84 00:31:41.11 00:02:31.21 00:51:55.92 00:01:52.24 00:40:14.36

6 Scott Kirkland 486 M 50 02:12:24.85 00:30:11.18 00:59:33.55 00:41:06.70

# Name Bib M/F Age Time Time Time Time Time Time Penalty

1 Andrea Neal 391 F 52 01:40:55.58 00:24:29.04 00:01:48.37 00:47:34.64 00:01:34.68 00:25:28.85

2 Michelle Barrick 392 F 54 01:49:04.92 00:27:28.40 00:03:42.25 00:50:44.02 00:02:10.91 00:24:59.34

3 Marci Larson 388 F 52 02:03:09.02 00:30:02.93 00:02:53.98 00:53:36.50 00:02:27.39 00:34:08.22

4 Rebecca Smith 385 F 50 02:04:37.07 00:27:13.60 00:03:29.22 00:55:52.04 00:02:10.17 00:35:52.04

5 Jacqueline Milwicz 390 F 52 02:05:25.92 00:29:08.67 01:03:13.05 00:32:09.75

6 Patricia Casner 386 F 51 03:03:44.14 00:39:33.54 00:06:27.18 01:00:51.63

# Name Bib M/F Age Time Time Time Time Time Time Penalty

1 Robert Hartman 506 M 59 01:27:35.89 00:21:17.01 00:01:05.23 00:25:05.52

2 Neil Semmel 497 M 55 01:35:02.00 00:22:28.90 00:01:37.80 00:41:44.90 00:01:30.35 00:27:40.05

3 Jeff Moore 507 M 59 01:49:19.42 00:27:03.54 00:03:27.28 00:49:46.09 00:01:52.14 00:27:10.37

4 Lawrence Merrifield 504 M 58 01:53:30.92 00:22:48.99 00:05:51.42 00:53:19.05 00:02:28.76 00:29:02.70

M55-59 Triathlon | Sprint Individual

W50-54 Triathlon | Sprint Individual

M50-54 Triathlon | Sprint Individual



5 Thomas Noel 499 M 56 01:54:48.47 00:26:46.51 00:02:51.78 00:49:58.40 00:02:23.98 00:32:47.80

6 Ken Oldendick 496 M 55 01:57:00.73 00:24:30.50 00:06:04.32 00:46:46.23 00:03:04.18 00:36:35.50

7 Spencer Rand 502 M 57 02:02:56.96 00:32:07.71 00:57:29.36 00:30:57.39

8 Mark Duncan 501 M 57 02:23:57.50 00:32:13.23 00:06:31.92 01:11:53.48 00:02:55.65 00:30:23.22

9 Mark White 500 M 56 02:31:24.50 00:38:52.43 00:05:05.74 01:13:36.19 00:01:54.39 00:31:55.75

# Name Bib M/F Age Time Time Time Time Time Time Penalty

1 Lois Arend 403 F 59 01:48:42.63 00:24:23.87 00:02:27.46 00:48:51.87 00:01:30.14 00:31:29.29

2 Kristin Zado 398 F 56 01:54:50.23 00:25:05.88 00:03:03.04 00:51:37.82 00:01:27.71 00:33:35.78

3 Kathleen Stinebaugh 397 F 56 02:19:20.36 00:36:29.19 01:02:27.22 00:37:38.03

4 Sandi Benjamin 395 F 56 02:25:53.37 00:33:55.89 00:04:31.54 01:05:26.65 00:01:57.65 00:40:01.64

5 Tammy Sheetenhelm 402 F 58 02:27:52.68 00:34:57.67 00:04:52.10 00:58:37.26 00:02:11.36 00:47:14.29

# Name Bib M/F Age Time Time Time Time Time Time Penalty

1 Gary Pattik 515 M 63 02:01:17.00 00:30:49.41 00:58:52.54 00:30:30.91

2 steven fischer 511 M 61 02:04:20.00 00:29:52.78 00:04:08.08 00:51:02.01 00:02:02.83 00:37:14.30

3 Michael Colohan 509 M 61 02:17:53.34 00:34:43.74 00:03:00.67 00:58:36.43 00:01:54.17 00:39:38.33

4 Kevin McGrath 513 M 62 02:45:47.80 00:37:28.85 00:05:17.06 01:09:57.92 00:04:23.25 00:48:40.72

# Name Bib M/F Age Time Time Time Time Time Time Penalty

1 Mary Podbielski 408 F 63 02:00:38.74 00:33:26.55 00:02:55.07 00:48:59.62 00:01:54.82 00:33:22.68

2 Doris Lefkowitz 405 F 60 02:10:50.82 00:40:37.16 00:03:50.91 00:52:48.36 00:02:15.44 00:31:18.95

3 Norma Street 406 F 60 02:11:04.63 00:28:55.46 00:04:12.30 01:01:14.92 00:01:31.45 00:35:10.50

4 Mary Johnson 409 F 64 02:26:26.26 00:42:15.81 00:08:11.09 00:54:39.20 00:06:41.00 00:34:39.16

5 Lynne Galiatsatos 407 F 62 02:29:28.55 00:28:51.73 00:03:08.55 01:02:19.30 00:03:15.91 00:51:53.06

M65-69 Triathlon | Sprint Individual

W60-64 Triathlon | Sprint Individual

M60-64 Triathlon | Sprint Individual

W55-59 Triathlon | Sprint Individual



# Name Bib M/F Age Time Time Time Time Time Time Penalty

1 Dell pearson 518 M 69 01:52:07.19 00:29:36.41 00:02:56.69 00:49:36.35 00:01:26.17 00:28:31.57

2 Martin Fetsch 516 M 66 02:11:39.89 00:30:25.93 00:05:46.56 00:58:22.22 00:00:49.38 00:36:15.80

# Name Bib M/F Age Time Time Time Time Time Time Penalty

1 Kathy Hobart 411 F 67 02:08:20.28 00:33:54.88 00:04:35.21 00:54:55.17 00:01:38.64 00:33:16.38

2 rochelle loconto 410 F 65 02:50:30.77 00:45:22.39 00:03:54.91 01:10:00.74 00:01:19.95 00:49:52.78

# Name Bib M/F Age Time Time Time Time Time Time Penalty

1 John Dean 520 M 73 02:02:45.56 00:28:29.94 00:03:40.21 00:57:51.26 00:01:34.39 00:31:09.76

2 Raymond Dodd 521 M 73 03:07:52.02 00:43:12.20 00:05:21.21 01:11:48.84 00:03:04.91 01:04:24.86

M70-74 Triathlon | Sprint Individual

W65-69 Triathlon | Sprint Individual


